Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 November 2025.

Consent Number
AUT.002890.01.03

AUT.004237.01.04

AUT.004237.02.03

AUT.004237.03.02

AUT.004335.01.05

AUT.004335.02.04

AUT.004335.03.03

AUT.004335.04.03

AUT.004335.05.01

AUT.007231.01.05

AUT.007503.01.02 -
AUT.007503.02.02

AUT.007768.01.03 -
AUT.007768.03.03

AUT.008340.01.04

AUT.016914.02.02

AUT.020726.02.03

Consent Holder
Rising Star Orchards
Limited
Far North District
Council

McRobbie Dowling
Limited

Kaipara District
Council

Far North District
Council

Oruawharo
Incorporation

Rising Sun Orchards
Limited

E J Williams

Consent Description

Take groundwater for irrigation at
State Highway 1, Pukenui.
Discharge from a camp ground,
Tauranga Bay.

Discharge from a camp ground,
Tauranga Bay.

Water take for a camp ground,
Tauranga Bay.

Operation of a limestone quarry at
Arapohue Road, Dargaville.
Remove overburden and extract rock
at a quarry at Arapohue Road,
Dargaville.

Divert stormwater and groundwater
at Arapohue, Dargaville.

Take groundwater at Arapohue Road,
Dargaville.

Discharge to air at Arapohue Road,
Dargaville.

Discharge wastewater to land at
Glinks Gully Wastewater Treatment
Plant, Rope Crescent, Te Kopuru.
Discharge contaminants from a
closed landfill at Recreation Road,
Kaikohe.

Discharge contaminants from a
closed landfill at Recreation Road,
Kaikohe.

Take water from a dam reservoir at
Oruawharo Road, Wellsford.

Dam unnamed tributaries of the Kaira
Creek at three places at Oruawharo
Road, Wellsford.

To use dams of the Kaira Creek at
Oruawharo Road, Wellsford.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Motutangi.

Take groundwater at Norton Road,
Waiharara, Awanui.

Groundwater take for irrigation of
horticulture crops, Hukatere Road,
Pukenui.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.036471.01.02

AUT.043972.01.03

AUT.043972.02.03

AUT.043972.03.03

AUT.043972.04.02

AUT.043972.05.02

AUT.044173.01.02 -
AUT.044173.11.02

AUT.045356.05.02

AUT.045763.01.02 -
AUT.045763.02.02

AUT.046303.08.01 -
AUT.046303.11.01

Mangonui Volunteer
Fire Brigade
Metlifecare Limited

Kaipara District
Council

Meridian Energy
Limited
H5 Whanau Trust

Northland Regional
Council
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Consent Description

Groundwater take at Wrathall Road,
Mangonui.

Earthworks at Sailrock Drive,
Mangawhai Heads - NES FW.
Stormwater discharge during site
development at Sailrock Drive,
Mangawhai Heads -NES FW.
Stormwater diversion during site
development at Sailrock Drive,
Mangawhai Heads -NES FW.
Vegetation clearance at Sailrock
Drive, Mangawhai Heads - NES FW.
Earthworks for redevelopment of a
stormwater pond at Sailrock Drive,
Mangawhai Heads.

Earthworks for a stopbank upgrade,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru (NES-FW).
Divert stormwater near a wetland,
stopbank works, Dargaville to

Te Kopuru (NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater during
stopbank works, Dargaville to

Te Kopuru.

Alter and extend flood defence
structures, Dargaville to Te Kopuru.
New flood defence structures,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.

Culverts in the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.

Flap gates in the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.

Disturb the bed of the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.

Disturb the bed of the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.

Divert tributaries of the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru (NES-FW).
Vegetation clearance near wetlands,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru (NES-FW).
Divert stormwater, Ruakaka.

Discharge wastewater to land for a
papakainga at Waimanoni Road,
Awanui.

Discharge wastewater odour for a
papakainga at Waimanoni Road,
Awanui.

Riverworks for flood protection at
Russell Road, Punaruku.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046517.01.02

AUT.046635.01.01 -
AUT.046635.05.01

AUT.046765.01.01 -
AUT.046765.04.01

AUT.046822.01.01 -
AUT.046822.04.01

AUT.046842.01.01 -
AUT.046842.03.01

AUT.046916.01.01

G & S Te Rangi

Greensmith Farming
Limited

Far North District
Council

Northland Regional
Council

Northpower Limited

Tararua Wind Power
Limited
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Consent Description

Earthworks within a High Risk Flood
hazard area to Russell Road,
Punaruku.

Divert water at Russell Road,
Punaruku.

Discharge stormwater at Russell
Road, Punaruku.

Discharge domestic wastewater to
land at Old North Road, Whakapara.
Retrospective consent for works in
the Kaihd river floodplain at
Mamaranui.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Frith Road, Mamaranui.

Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at Frith Road,
Mamaranui.

Place a stock crossing structure at
Frith Road, Mamaranui.

Divert flood water at Frith Road,
Mamaranui.

Slip repair works Waiare Road, Kaeo.
Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Waiare Road, Waiare.

Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at Waiare Road, Waiare.
Vegetation clearance at Waiare Road,
Waiare.

Flood drainage works at Otamatea
Marae, Tanor Road, Maungaturoto.
Divert stormwater for flood
mitigation works at Tanor Road,
Maungaturoto.

Discharge stormwater for flood
mitigation works at Tanor Road,
Maungaturoto.

Clear vegetation for flood mitigation
works at Tanor Road, Maungaturoto.
Earthworks for a substation at the
corner of Seascape Crescent and
Cove Road, Waipd.

Divert stormwater during works for a
substation at the corner of Seascape
Crescent and Cove Road, Waipu.
Discharge stormwater during works
for a substation at the corner of
Seascape Crescent and Cove Road,
Waipa.

Retrospective - Road improvement
works - Kaiwaikawe Wind Farm.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046964.01.01 -
AUT.046964.05.01

AUT.046981.01.01 -
AUT.046981.03.01

AUT.046990.01.01 -
AUT.046990.06.01

AUT.046991.01.01 -
AUT.046991.04.01

AUT.046992.01.01

AUT.047014.01.01 -
AUT.047014.02.01

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Top Energy Limited

Far North District
Council

Far North District
Council

D J & FJ Lynch Limited

EB Developments
Limited
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Consent Description

Earthworks to upgrade the Oakura
sports park at Wharua Road, Oakura.
Divert an unnamed tributary of
Oakura Stream for a sports park
upgrade at Oakura.

Divert stormwater during works for a
sports park upgrade at Wharua Road,
Oakura.

Discharge stormwater for works for a
sports park upgrade at Wharua Road,
Oakura.

Clear vegetation for works for a
sports park upgrade at Wharua Road,
Oakura.

Overhead power line structures in the
coastal marine area along Kohukohu
Road, Kohukohu.

Earthworks for overhead power line
structures along Kohukohu Road,
Kohukohu.

Clear vegetation for overhead power
line structures along Kohukohu Road,
Kohukohu.

Bridge construction at Church Road,
Kaitaia.

Divert water at Church Road, Kaitaia.
Discharge sediment to water at
Church Road, Kaitaia.

Earthworks for site development at
Church Road, Kaitaia.

Diver stormwater during earthworks
at Church Road, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater to land at
Church Road, Kaitaia.

Earthworks in a Flood Hazard Area at
Wihongi Street, Kaikohe.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
- Pumpstation at Wihongi Street,
Kaikohe.

Discharge stormwater to land -
Pumpstation at Wihongi Street,
Kaikohe.

Place an obstruction - Pumpstation at
Wihongi Street, Kaikohe.

Divert a tributary of the Waionehu
Stream for wetland reinstatement at
South Road, Waipu.

Communal onsite wastewater
discharge to land at Tamure Place
and Peter Snell Road, Ruakaka.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.047018.01.01 -
AUT.047018.03.01

AUT.047021.01.01 -
AUT.047021.03.01

AUT.047028.01.01 -
AUT.047028.02.01

AUT.047054.01.01 -
AUT.047054.03.01

AUT.047055.01.01

AUT.047086.01.01 -
AUT.047086.02.01

Broadwood Area
School Board of
Trustees

Mangawhai Beach
School Board of
Trustees

Whangarei Heads
School Board of
Trustees

SE & FJBrown

Whangarei District
Council - Roading
Maritime New Zealand
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Consent Description

Discharge communal wastewater
odour at Tamure Place and Peter
Snell Road, Ruakaka.

Bore construction at Broadwood Area
School, Broadwood Road,
Broadwood.

Discharge contaminants to land for a
bore at Broadwood Road,
Broadwood.

Discharge contaminants to water for
a bore at Broadwood Road,
Broadwood.

Construction of two bores at Insley
Street, Mangawhai.

Discharge contaminants to land for
two bores at Insley Street,
Mangawhai.

Discharge contaminants to water for
two bores at Insley Street,
Mangawhai.

Discharge wastewater at Whangarei
Heads School, Taurikura.

Discharge wastewater odour at
Whangarei Heads School, Taurikura.
Earthworks within 10 metres of a
stream at Finlayson Brook Road,
Waipa.

Divert stormwater for accessway
works at Finlayson Brook Road,
Waipa.

Discharge stormwater for accessway
works at Finlayson Brook Road,
Waipa.

Culvert in Kaimamaku Stream at
Peach Orchard Road, Whakapara.
Disturb the coastal marine area for oil
spill exercises at Marsden Point,
Whangarei.

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area for oil spill
exercises at Marsden Point.




