## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 November 2025.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.002890.01.03	Rising Star Orchards Limited	Take groundwater for irrigation at State Highway 1, Pukenui.
AUT.004237.01.04	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Discharge from a camp ground, Tauranga Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.004237.02.03		<ul> <li>Discharge from a camp ground,</li> <li>Tauranga Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.004237.03.02		<ul><li>Water take for a camp ground,</li><li>Tauranga Bay.</li></ul>
AUT.004335.01.05	McRobbie Dowling Limited	<ul> <li>Operation of a limestone quarry at Arapohue Road, Dargaville.</li> </ul>
AUT.004335.02.04		<ul> <li>Remove overburden and extract rock at a quarry at Arapohue Road,</li> </ul>
AUT.004335.03.03		<ul><li>Dargaville.</li><li>Divert stormwater and groundwater at Arapohue, Dargaville.</li></ul>
AUT.004335.04.03		<ul> <li>Take groundwater at Arapohue Road,</li> <li>Dargaville.</li> </ul>
AUT.004335.05.01		<ul> <li>Discharge to air at Arapohue Road,</li> <li>Dargaville.</li> </ul>
AUT.007231.01.05	Kaipara District Council	Discharge wastewater to land at Glinks Gully Wastewater Treatment Plant, Rope Crescent, Te Kōpuru.
AUT.007503.01.02 – AUT.007503.02.02	Far North District	<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants from a closed landfill at Recreation Road,</li> </ul>
		<ul><li>Kaikohe.</li><li>Discharge contaminants from a closed landfill at Recreation Road,</li></ul>
AUT.007768.01.03 –	Oruawharo	Kaikohe.  Take water from a dam reservoir at
AUT.007768.03.03	Incorporation	Oruawharo Road, Wellsford.  • Dam unnamed tributaries of the Kaira
		Creek at three places at Oruawharo Road, Wellsford.
		<ul> <li>To use dams of the Kaira Creek at Oruawharo Road, Wellsford.</li> </ul>
AUT.008340.01.04	Rising Sun Orchards Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Motutangi.
AUT.016914.02.02		Take groundwater at Norton Road, Waiharara, Awanui.
AUT.020726.02.03	E J Williams	Groundwater take for irrigation of horticulture crops, Hukatere Road, Pukenui.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.036471.01.02	Mangonui Volunteer Fire Brigade	Groundwater take at Wrathall Road, Mangonui.
AUT.043972.01.03	Metlifecare Limited	<ul><li>Earthworks at Sailrock Drive, Mangawhai Heads - NES FW.</li></ul>
AUT.043972.02.03		<ul> <li>Stormwater discharge during site development at Sailrock Drive, Mangawhai Heads -NES FW.</li> </ul>
AUT.043972.03.03		<ul> <li>Stormwater diversion during site development at Sailrock Drive, Mangawhai Heads -NES FW.</li> </ul>
AUT.043972.04.02		<ul> <li>Vegetation clearance at Sailrock</li> <li>Drive, Mangawhai Heads - NES FW.</li> </ul>
AUT.043972.05.02		<ul> <li>Earthworks for redevelopment of a stormwater pond at Sailrock Drive, Mangawhai Heads.</li> </ul>
AUT.044173.01.02 – AUT.044173.11.02	Kaipara District Council	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a stopbank upgrade,</li> <li>Dargaville to Te Kōpuru (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Divert stormwater near a wetland, stopbank works, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Discharge stormwater during stopbank works, Dargaville to Te Kopuru.</li> </ul>
		Alter and extend flood defence
		structures, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru.  New flood defence structures,
		Dargaville to Te Kōpuru.  Culverts in the Wairoa River,
		Dargaville to Te Kōpuru.
		<ul> <li>Flap gates in the Wairoa River,</li> <li>Dargaville to Te Kōpuru.</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Dargaville to Te Ropurd.</li> <li>Disturb the bed of the Wairoa River,</li> </ul>
		Dargaville to Te Kōpuru.
		Disturb the bed of the Wairoa River,
		Dargaville to Te Kōpuru.  Divert tributaries of the Wairoa River,
		Dargaville to Te Kōpuru (NES-FW).
		Vegetation clearance near wetlands,
ALIT 0.45050 55 55		Dargaville to Te Kōpuru (NES-FW).
AUT.045356.05.02	Meridian Energy Limited	Divert stormwater, Ruakākā.
AUT.045763.01.02 – AUT.045763.02.02	H5 Whanau Trust	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater to land for a papakāinga at Waimanoni Road, Awanui.</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater odour for a papakāinga at Waimanoni Road,</li> <li>Awanui.</li> </ul>
AUT.046303.08.01 -	Northland Regional	Riverworks for flood protection at
AUT.046303.11.01	Council	Russell Road, Punaruku.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Earthworks within a High Risk Flood hazard area to Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> <li>Divert water at Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater at Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> </ul>
AUT.046517.01.02	G & S Te Rangi	Discharge domestic wastewater to land at Old North Road, Whakapara.
AUT.046635.01.01 – AUT.046635.05.01	Greensmith Farming Limited	<ul> <li>Retrospective consent for works in the Kaihū river floodplain at Mamaranui.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during earthworks at Frith Road, Mamaranui.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks at Frith Road, Mamaranui.</li> <li>Place a stock crossing structure at Frith Road, Mamaranui.</li> <li>Divert flood water at Frith Road, Mamaranui.</li> </ul>
AUT.046765.01.01 – AUT.046765.04.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Slip repair works Waiare Road, Kāeo.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during earthworks at Waiare Road, Waiare.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks at Waiare Road, Waiare.</li> <li>Vegetation clearance at Waiare Road, Waiare.</li> </ul>
AUT.046822.01.01 – AUT.046822.04.01	Northland Regional Council	<ul> <li>Flood drainage works at Ōtamatea Marae, Tanor Road, Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for flood mitigation works at Tanor Road, Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for flood mitigation works at Tanor Road, Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Clear vegetation for flood mitigation works at Tanor Road, Maungaturoto.</li> </ul>
AUT.046842.01.01 – AUT.046842.03.01	Northpower Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a substation at the corner of Seascape Crescent and Cove Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works for a substation at the corner of Seascape Crescent and Cove Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works for a substation at the corner of Seascape Crescent and Cove Road, Waipū.</li> </ul>
AUT.046916.01.01	Tararua Wind Power Limited	Retrospective - Road improvement works - Kaiwaikawe Wind Farm.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.046964.01.01 – AUT.046964.05.01	Whangarei District Council - Parks	<ul> <li>Earthworks to upgrade the Ōākura sports park at Wharua Road, Ōākura.</li> <li>Divert an unnamed tributary of Ōākura Stream for a sports park upgrade at Ōākura.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works for a sports park upgrade at Wharua Road, Ōākura.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for works for a sports park upgrade at Wharua Road, Ōākura.</li> <li>Clear vegetation for works for a sports park upgrade at Wharua Road, Ōākura.</li> <li>Clear vegetation for works for a sports park upgrade at Wharua Road, Ōākura.</li> </ul>
AUT.046981.01.01 – AUT.046981.03.01	Top Energy Limited	<ul> <li>Overhead power line structures in the coastal marine area along Kohukohu Road, Kohukohu.</li> <li>Earthworks for overhead power line structures along Kohukohu Road, Kohukohu.</li> <li>Clear vegetation for overhead power line structures along Kohukohu Road, Kohukohu.</li> </ul>
AUT.046990.01.01 – AUT.046990.06.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Bridge construction at Church Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Divert water at Church Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Discharge sediment to water at Church Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Earthworks for site development at Church Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Diver stormwater during earthworks at Church Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land at Church Road, Kaitāia.</li> </ul>
AUT.046991.01.01 – AUT.046991.04.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Church Road, Kaitaia.</li> <li>Earthworks in a Flood Hazard Area at Wihongi Street, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during earthworks         <ul> <li>Pumpstation at Wihongi Street, Kaikohe.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land - Pumpstation at Wihongi Street, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Place an obstruction - Pumpstation at Wihongi Street, Kaikohe.</li> </ul>
AUT.046992.01.01  AUT.047014.01.01 - AUT.047014.02.01	D J & F J Lynch Limited  EB Developments Limited	Divert a tributary of the Waionehu Stream for wetland reinstatement at South Road, Waipū.  Communal onsite wastewater discharge to land at Tamure Place and Peter Snell Road, Ruakākā.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.047018.01.01 – AUT.047018.03.01	Broadwood Area School Board of Trustees	<ul> <li>Discharge communal wastewater odour at Tamure Place and Peter Snell Road, Ruakākā.</li> <li>Bore construction at Broadwood Area School, Broadwood Road, Broadwood.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for a bore at Broadwood Road, Broadwood.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for</li> </ul>
		a bore at Broadwood Road, Broadwood.
AUT.047021.01.01 – AUT.047021.03.01	Mangawhai Beach School Board of Trustees	<ul> <li>Construction of two bores at Insley Street, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for two bores at Insley Street, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for two bores at Insley Street, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.047028.01.01 – AUT.047028.02.01	Whangarei Heads School Board of Trustees	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater at Whangarei Heads School, Taurikura.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at Whangarei Heads School, Taurikura.</li> </ul>
AUT.047054.01.01 – AUT.047054.03.01	S E & F J Brown	<ul> <li>Earthworks within 10 metres of a stream at Finlayson Brook Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for accessway works at Finlayson Brook Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for accessway works at Finlayson Brook Road, Waipū.</li> </ul>
AUT.047055.01.01	Whangarei District Council - Roading	Culvert in Kaimamaku Stream at Peach Orchard Road, Whakapara.
AUT.047086.01.01 – AUT.047086.02.01	Maritime New Zealand	<ul> <li>Disturb the coastal marine area for oil spill exercises at Marsden Point, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area for oil spill exercises at Marsden Point.</li> </ul>